# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8189016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL TERMINATION AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDEAHUB INC.	09/04/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34129	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8185393

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-0020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M00096.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL S. SVIHLA
SIGNATURE:	/Randall S. Svihla/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MISC20230906\_M000960005\_PartialTerminationAgreement\_20230904#page1.tif source=MISC20230906\_M000960005\_PartialTerminationAgreement\_20230904#page2.tif

PATENT 508141837 REEL: 065033 FRAME: 0247

# **Partial Termination Agreement**

This Partial Termination Agreement is made and entered into this 4th day of September, 2023 ("Effective Date") by and between Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, having a place of business at 218 Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Licensor"), and IDEAHUB Inc., having a place of business at -10F, 251, Gangnam-daero, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06735, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Licensee").

WHEREAS, Licensor is the owner of the United States patents No. 8,185,393 ("the '393 patent"), No. 6,236,965 ("the '965 patent") and No.9,014,199 ("the '199 patent").

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee previously entered into an Exclusive License Agreement ("the License Agreement") signed by Licensor on December 12, 2019, to grant Licensee an exclusive license with all substantial rights under the '393 patent, the '965 patent and the '199 patent.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to terminate the License Agreement for the '393 patent by mutual agreement, as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. As of the Effective Date hereof, Licensor and Licensee agree that the License Agreement for the '393 patent is terminated.
- 2. As of the Effective Date, Licensee no longer has any rights in or to the '393 patent that were granted under the License Agreement, and all such rights shall revert to the Licensor.
  - 3. The License Agreement for the '965 patent and the '199 patent is still valid.

PATENT REEL: 065033 FRAME: 0248 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date by its duly authorized representatives.

**Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute** 

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Name: Jang Sik Choi

Title: 1) Trector

IDEAHUB Inc.

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: YANG-WID JUNG

Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 065033 FRAME: 0249

**RECORDED: 09/26/2023**